2004/012

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home [Site Index | Search | Guides] Contacts [eBusiness [eBiz alerts | News]



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 027227 Frame 0648. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's name is Pregis Intellipack Corp. and not Pregis Intellipack Corporation.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Paul Jones	06/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREGIS INTELLIPACK CORP.		
Street Address:	10838 E. Marshall Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 142/148		
City:	Tulsa		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74116		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13223086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Phone:

(212)953-7201 212-415-9200

Emall:

ny.patent docketing@dorsey.com

PATENT

700487947 http://cbas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=3CZBJSMCRH1I-10424EEL: 028415 FRAME:/ 09402

Page 2 of 2

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP - New York Office Address Line 1; 51 West 52nd Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 223452US01-485252-405		223452US01-485252-405
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	E. Bradley Gould
Signature: /s/ E. Bradley Gould		/s/ E. Bradley Gould
Date: 06/14/2012		06/14/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=485252-405#page1.tif source=485252-405#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT1991119 Receipt Date: 06/14/2012 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 028415 FRAME: 0941

Page 1 of 2

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt





United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

DATENT	ASSIGNMENT	***	
光光发光光 光	Appropriate		

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE;	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Na Na	ame	Execution Date	
Michael Paul Jones			09/16/2011	
Intercent 1 aut 30hes			73710/2011	
	Pregis Intellipack Corporatio 10838 E. Marshall Street			
City: Tuls	Tulsa			
State/Country: OK	OKLAHOMA			
Postal Code: 741	74116			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number	1322	2086		

PATENT
REEL: 028415 FRAME: 0942

Page 2 of 2

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)953-7201 212-415-9200 Phone: Email: ny.patent docketing@dorsey.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WITTNEY LLP - NEW YORK ATTENTIO Address Line 1: ST WEST 52ND STREET Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6119 ATTORNEY DOCKET 223452US02-485252-405 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Braldey Gould Signature: /s/ E. Bradley Gould Date: 11/15/2011 **Total Attachments: 2** source=485252-405#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

source=485252-405#page2.tif

EPAS ID:

PAT1755616

Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

11/15/2011

\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 028415 FRAME: 0943 http://apag.ygnto.gov/gom/waggint ign2inama=76 A 47VICM6V2 48

501955228 06/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Real 027227 Frame 0648. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's name is Pregis Intellipack Corp., and not Pregis Intellipack Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Paul Jones	06/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREGIS INTELLIPACK CORP.
Street Address:	10838 E. Marshall Street
Internal Address:	Suite 142/148
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13223086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number; (212)953-7201 Phone: 212-415-9200

Email: ny.patent.docketing@dorsey.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP - New York Office

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 223452U\$01-485252-405

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Bradley Gould

Total Attachments; 2

source=485252-405#page1.tif source=485252-405#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028415 FRAME: 0944

0.00 1322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

MICHAEL PAUL JONES, a citizen of the United States residing at 5128 E. 117th St. South, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74137

the ASSIGNOR, am inventor of the invention in FOAM-IN-BAG DEVICE WITH BAG-STATUS INDICATOR, for which a U.S. Non-Provisional application identified by DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP docket No. 223452,US.01-485252-405 is executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, PREGIS INTELLIPACK CORPORATION a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10838 E. Marshall Street, Suite 142/148, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74116 ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title end interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or nonprovisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the demostic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

MICHAEL PAUL JONES, a citizen of the United States residing at 5128 E. 117th St. South, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74137

the ASSIGNOR, am inventor of the invention in FOAM-IN-BAG DEVICE WITH BAG-STATUS INDICATOR, for which a U.S. Non-Provisional application identified by DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP docket No. 223452.US.01—485252-405 is executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, PREGIS INTELLIPACK CORPORATION a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10838 E. Marshall Street, Suite 142/148, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74116 ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over. unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or nonprovisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property

PATENT REEL: 028415 FRAME: 0946 protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date. M	The Jones on Tichael Paul Jones
STATE OF Oklahoma } COUNTY OF Julsa }	
On this 16 day of lept, 2011	, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who lged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
No.	Caral hut
1-30-2014 My Commission Expires	
	Notary Public Oklahoma OFFICIAL SEAL CARA WHITE

-2-

PATENT REEL: 028415 FRAME: 0947

Commission Exp. 01-30-2014 Commission #02001802 protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docker number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

9.10.11 Date	MICHAEL PAUL JONES
STATE OF Oklahoma ?	
STATE OF Oklahoma ? county of Julsa.	
On this 16 day of 100 to me book	2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared and known to me to be the person of that name, who owledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
•	(ara White
1-30-2014	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	
	Notary Public Oklahoma OFFICIAL SEAL CARA WHITE Gommission Exp. 01-30-2014

- 2 -

4805-7844-2250\1

RECORDED: 06/14/2012

PATENT REEL: 028415 FRAME: 0948

Commission #02001502